# V2100001572

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	<del></del>
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<del></del>		





900358159519

<u> 91730731--01039--010-++79,75</u>

01/20/21--01028--019 ++78.95

21 JAN 20 PM 8: 12

D O'KEEFE FEB 1 3 2021

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Snake Evolution ar	id Biogeography Inc			
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )				
Enclosed is	an original and or	ne (1) copy of the Article	s of Incorporation and a	check for:	
⊏ \$	70.00	<b>S78.75</b>	□\$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filin	ig Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee.	
		Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	
			ADDITIONAL COP	Y REQUIRED	

FROM:	Alexander D. McKelvy
PROM.	Name (Printed or typed)
	1679 Crowder Rd
	Address
	Tallahassee, FL 32303
	City, State & Zip
	989-859-8828
	Daytime Telephone number
	alexmckelvy@gmail.com
1	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	<u>NAME</u> Snake Evolution shall be:	n and Biogeography Inc —		-
ARTICLE II				
1679 	Principal <u>street</u> address:  Crowder Rd. Tallahassee FL 32303		Mailing address, if different is:	
	·			-
RTICLE III The purpose f	I PURPOSE  For which the corporation is organized in the corporation in the corporation is organized in the corporation in the corporation is organized in the corporation in the corporation in the corporation is organized in the corporation in the corporation in the corporation is organized in the corporation in the corp	See attached for purp	ose and specific language.	
2	.,			
		•		
		· <u> </u>	<u> </u>	- ——
RTICLE IV		manner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: Provided	for in byl
RTICLE 3'	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS	ectors are elected and appointed:	for in by
IRTICLE V	Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive le:	Pirector Name and Title	Edward A. Myers - Director	for in by
RTICLE V	Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive le:	RECTORS	ectors are elected and appointed:	for in by
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA  Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive  1679 Crowder Rd  Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA	Pirector  Name and Title  Address:	Edward A. Myers - Director  2980 S Colombus St Apt B1	tor in by
RTICLE V  Same and Title  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA  le: Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive  1679 Crowder Rd  Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA  le: Alex Figueroa - Director	Pirector  Name and Title  Address:	Edward A. Myers - Director  2980 S Colombus St Apt B1  Arlington, VA 22206 USA	21
RTICLE V Same and Titl Address Same and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA  le: Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive  1679 Crowder Rd  Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA  le: Alex Figueroa - Director	Pirector Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Edward A. Myers - Director  2980 S Colombus St Apt B1  Arlington, VA 22206 USA	
Name and Titl Address Same and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA  le: Alexander D. McKelvy - Executive 1679 Crowder Rd  Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA  le: Alex Figueroa - Director 161 Meade Ave	RECTORS  Director Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Edward A. Myers - Director  2980 S Colombus St Apt B1  Arlington, VA 22206 USA	21 JAN

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	_
Address		Address:	
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	<del></del>
Address _		Address:	<del></del>
_			
	NEW YORK AND		
ARTICLE VI The name and F	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Alexander D. McKelvy		
Address:	1679 Crowder Rd		21
	Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S: .
ARTICLE VII The name and ac	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:	;.	လ သ 
Name:	Alexander D. McKelvy		. c
Address:	1679 Crowder Rd		2
	Tallahassee, FL 32303 USA		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specific	. (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days at	fter the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the tive date on the Department of State's re-	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ecords.	of be listed as the
certificajeM am j	familiar with and agcept the appointment	ce of process for the above stated corporation at the pla t as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
(Illin	e-D Mulling Required Signature of Registers	ed Agent Dat	2021
I submit this doct the Department of	ument and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes a third degreg felony i	rein are true. I am aware that any false information subm as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	itted in a document to
Meller	ul D Mlindenj Required Signature of Inc	corporator 13 Ten	2021 ne

### incorp\_additional\_mckelvy.txt

### ARTICLE III:

Articles of Incorporation of Snake Evolution and Biogeography Inc. The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Snake Evolution and Biogeography Inc.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Tallahassee, Leon County.

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

Name: Alexander D. McKelvy Address: 1679 Crowder Rd, Tallahassee FL 32303 USA Name: Edward A Myers Address: 2980 S Colombus St Apt Bl. Arlington, VA 22206 USA Name: Alex Figueroa Address: 161 Meade Ave, Passaic, NJ 07055 USA

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 17th day of December, 2020.

**78** €8